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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF
SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the
part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the
final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale
record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its
sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer
shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for
any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition
should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address
and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default of payment the
lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken
away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales
session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms
before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress
except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5
above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged
by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the
account of the Buyer, any deficiency arising from such resale including
commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and collected
from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale
and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer
nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed



to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right
to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will
accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at
the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in
any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid, to bid
on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots without previous
notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole
discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and
auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed.
Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole
responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion
of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot
whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual
lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and
sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com 
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Lot # 288
288 Hand Knotted Bakhtyar Carpet

Approximately 4'8" x 6'9".
$200 - $400

289 Hand Woven Sumak Kilim
Approximately 7' x 4'2".

$150 - $250

Lot # 290
290 Copper Patina Bas-Relief Wall

Sculpture signed (Salvador) Dali, 27
1/5 x 21", "Moses And..

$500 - $750

Lot # 291
291 Ibanez Electric Guitar AM93ME-

NT 5B-01 PW19031198 with Hard
Case.

$300 - $500

Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, January 27th 2026

1 Holmegaard Carnaby Vase & Dish, 14
3/8 & 2 5/8"h.

$100 - $200
2 Italian Crackle Glaze Owl Figure, 11"h.

$50 - $100
3 Stoneware Sgraffito Wall Charger

signed (Dave) Dobie '81, 16 1/4"
Diameter.

$60 - $100
4 Pair of Northwest Coast-Style Acid

Etched Panels by Bernard Rohne, 5
3/8 x 5 3/8".

$50 - $60
5 Relief Tile "Santa Barbara" (6 x 12) ,

Framed, Possibly California Art Tile
Co.

$60 - $100
6 Early 20th C. Alphonse Mucha Design

Triptych Dressing Mirror, 7"h.
$60 - $120

7 Two Serigraphs signed (Brian) Halsey ,
Sheet 12 1/2 x 12", "Centros" &
"Nuclead" #25/35.

$200 - $300
8 Art Deco Plate Glass Mirror, 21 1/8"

$50 - $100
9 Mid-Century Atomic Style Wall Rack,

20 3/4"w.
$50 - $100

10 Walter Gerhards West German
Pottery Vase, 1005/22, 8 5/8"h.

$50 - $60
11 Oxide Glaze Vase signed Lewis, 8

1/4"h.
$50 - $60

Lot # 12
12 Roche Bobois Black Lacquer

Bedroom Suite.
$300 - $500

13 Watercolour signed B. Christensen
/85, 18 3/4 x 21 1/2", "Perplexed
Cat".

$50 - $150

14 Weller Pottery Vase, 11 1/2"h.
$60 - $120

15 Ceramic Plaque After E. Manet, 15
3/8 x 19 3/8", "A Bar at the Folies-
Bergere".

$60 - $100

Lot # 16
16 Mixed Media signed (Grant) Leier,

12 1/4 x 10 1/4", "Your Soul", 2012.
-

$200 - $400
17 Mixed Media on Board signed Jane

Martin, 27 1/2 x 24 1/2", "Woman in
Red Dress".

$100 - $200
18 Royal Doulton Vase Impressed

X8786X/ 23278, 9"h.
$60 - $100

19 S. Hancock & Sons Morris Ware
Vase Marked Geo. Cartlidge, 8
7/8"h.

$100 - $200
20 Stoneware Vase with Impressed

Mark of Wayne Ngan, 8 5/8"h (chip
noted).

$100 - $200



Lot # 21

21 Royal Winton Fairyland Lustre-Style
Baluster Vase, 9 3/8"h.

$200 - $400

22 S. Hancock & Sons Morris Ware
Vase, G. Cartlidge, 6 5/8"h.

$100 - $150
23 S. Hancock & Sons Morris Ware

Vase, G. Cartlidge, 6 1/8"h.
$100 - $150

24 Two Heintz Art Metal Vases, #3744
& #3585, 6 & 3 3/4"h.

$100 - $200
25 Carlton Ware "New Delphinium" Wall

Charger, 15 1/2" Diameter, C.1928-
30

$60 - $120
26 Roseville Carnelian I Handled Vase,

5"h.
$60 - $100

27 Roseville Carnelian II Pottery Vase, 7
7/8"h.

$80 - $140

28 Collection of Chinese Porcelain
Figurines: Famille Rose & Various, 3
5/8-7 1/4"h.

$50 - $100
29 Acrylic on Canvas signed Katrina

Ewanchuk, 24 x 30", "Striated
Forms"

$60 - $100
30 Roseville Jardiniere, Marked R, 7

1/8"h.
$80 - $120

31 Wire Work Lion Sculpture, Manner
of Curtis Jere, 23 1/4"h.

$60 - $100
32 Vetri Murano Glass Lampshades,

Two Pieces, 10 3/4 & 24" Diameter.
$150 - $250

33 Mixed Media on Paper signed
(James) Lindsay '91, 13 5/8" x 14
3/4", "West Coast Fantasy".

$80 - $120
34 Mid-Century Yellow Enameled Metal

Table Lamp, 11 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

35 Carved Chinese Wood Room
Divider, 72"h.

$150 - $300
36 Art Glass Vase Attributed to Gary

Bolt, Includes Literature, 12 1/4"h.
$70 - $100

37 Pair of Talavera Pottery Floor Vase
with Glass Tops, 20 3/4"h.

$100 - $200
38 Scandinavian Style Wrought Iron

Pendant Candle Fixture.
$60 - $120

39 Three Jens Quistgaard Design Items:
Fondue/Grinder/Taperstick, 7 - 18
1/2"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 270

270 Hand Knotted Ardabil Carpet
Approximately 6'6" x 9'5".

$250 - $500

270A Paper Sculpture by Craig Davis,
16 x 41", "Seven Last Angels",
with COA & Crate.

$60 - $100
271 Acrylic on Canvas signed Tim

Hazell, 47 1/2 x 47 1/2", "Stylized
Figure in Domestic Interior". (88

$80 - $200
272 Ibanez Jiva 1P-01 Electric Guitar

190320464 with Hard Case.
$100 - $300

273 Book: "Herbert Siebner A
Celebration"/Skelton/Bennett,
Morris, 1993.

$50 - $60
274 Arts & Crafts-Style Wool Throw,

60 x 66"
$60 - $80

275 6ct Loose Moissanite Gemstone
(12mm)

$50 - $80
276 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)

Dexter, 3"h.
$50 - $60

277 10ct Loose Moissanite Gemstone
(14mm).

$60 - $80
278 L.P. Gouyot Paris Amber Box, 2

7/8"L , 180.4g.
$100 - $150

279 Van Briggle Pottery Vase, 3 1/4"h.
$80 - $140

280 8ct Loose Moissanite Gemstone
(13mm).

$60 - $80

280A Contemporary Wool Carpet 3'4" x
5'2".

$100 - $200
281 Sterling (marked ster) Silver Ring

with Blue Glass Feature, Size 7 3/4,
7.0g.

$50 - $60
282 Zanesville Pottery Vase, 8 3/8"h.

$60 - $100
283 Weller Vase with Nasturtium, 8

1/2"h (glaze disruption noted).
$50 - $60

284 Heintz Style Sterling on Bronze
Trophy Cup Marked 6530,
Engraved SG, 8 3/4"h.

$100 - $200
285 Pair of Ebonized (21"h) &

Checkered Art Deco Style Side
Tables (as found).

$60 - $100

Lot # 286
286 Brass Wall Sculpture signed

(Edward) Oliver, 32 x 48".
$200 - $400

287 Vintage Gilt Flash Zinc & Amber
Glass Figural Table Lamp, 12 1/4"h.

$80 - $120



252 Roseville Morning Glory Vase, 6"h.
$60 - $100

253 Porcelain Honey Pot signed Des
Loan 878, 5 5/8"h.

$50 - $60
254 Art Glass Paper Weight signed

(Mel) Munsen, 2 3/8 x 3 3/8" Diam.
$60 - $100

255 Globular Raku Vase signed
(Gordon) Hutchens, 6 7/8"h.

$60 - $100
256 Vintage Art Glass Bead Necklace,

20 1/2"L.
$60 - $80

257 Mexican Sterling Sun/Moon Pendant
& Dolphin Pendant, 18"L, TW 8.7g.

$60 - $80
258 3 Chinese Jade & Tigers Eye

Cabochan Rings (marked silver),
Variable Size , Includes Boxes, TW
16g.

$140 - $180
259 Six Pottery Goblets signed Robin

Hopper Canada, 6 1/8"h.

$100 - $150

260 Stoneware Jardiniere
Monogrammed HR (Hansen-
Ross)'86, 6 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 261
261 Rain Song Carbon Fibre Acoustic

Guitar BIWS1000N1 1174 2 with
Rain Song Case.

$600 - $900
262 Royal Dux Polar Bear (12"L) with 3

Glass Animal Ornaments.
$50 - $60

263 Pair of Plaster Gryphon Pedestals,
25 1/8"h.

$60 - $100
264 Murano Purple Glass Envelope

Bowl, 24 1/2".
$180 - $220

265 "Ultimate Accents" Painted Demilune
Chest, 36"h.

$100 - $150
266 Weller Pottery Vase Monogrammed

DL (Dorothy) Laughead, 5 3/8"h.
$50 - $100

267 Brass & Marble Pedestal Table, 17
3/8"h.

$50 - $60
268 Circular Chair (26"h x 52" Diameter)

& Ottoman (39L x 14"w),
VICTORIA BIDDERS ONLY.

$100 - $200
269 Hand Knotted Carpet

Approximately 7' x 10'8".
$150 - $300

40 Austrian Art Nouveau Pottery Vase,
17 3/4" (vase chip noted).

$80 - $120
41 Two Pair of Vintage ACME Boot

Children's Cowboy Boots.
$60 - $100

Lot # 42
42 Bernard Rohne '71 Acid Etched Low

Table, 15 x 22 3/4 x 48 1/2".
$300 - $500

43 Collection of Marine Encrusted &
Nautical Ceramics & Glass, 8 1/2-
17" CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$60 - $100
44 Bombay & Co. Copper Fire Pit (30"

diameter) Converted to Glass Top
Table, 36" Diameter.

$80 - $120

Lot # 45
45 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet

Approximately 6'6" x 10'.
$250 - $500

46 Japanese Mixed Media on Paper, 23
1/2 x 29 1/2", "Fall Scene".

$50 - $100
47 Vintage 1980's Copper Wall

Hanging, 41 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

48 Five Panel Cloth Inset Divider, Each
Panel 60 1/4 x 13 3/4" (hinge pins
lacking).

$50 - $100

49 Carlton Ware "Rouge Royale" Lamp,
TH 16".

$60 - $100
50 Pair of Chinese Style Blue & White

Porcelain Covered Vases, 17 1/2"h,
20th C.

$50 - $60
51 Roseville Pottery Imperial Line Vase

(9 3/4"h) & Low Bowl, 9 1/8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100
52 Carlton Ware "Rouge Royale"

Gondola in "New Storks" Pattern,
13.25"w.

$60 - $100
53 Stoneware Vase signed (Charles)

Hilton'73, 5 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

54 Blue & White Neo Classical
Earthenware Table Lamp, 20th C.

$60 - $100

55 Ceramic Garden Seat, 17 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

56 17.06 CT Burmese Star Ruby
Gemstone.

$100 - $150
57 6.56 CT Oval Cut Brazilian Emerald

Gemstone.
$60 - $80

58 9.02 CT Oval Cut Madagascar
Sapphire Gemstone.

$50 - $100
59 6.84 CT Untreated Oval Cut Ruby

Gemstone.
$50 - $100

60 19.49 CT Pink Kunzite Gemstone.
$50 - $100

61 8.15 CT Oval Cut Midnight Sapphire
Gemstone.

$60 - $120



62 Austrian Art Nouveau Pottery Jug
Impressed 3061, 7 1/2"h (flaking &
chip noted).

$50 - $60
63 Fire & Light Burgundy Glass Bowl, 1

5/8 x 6 5/8" Diameter.
$50 - $60

64 Three Weller Pottery Wares: Pumila
Bowl (8 3/4"d) & Bowl (3
1/8"h)/Vase , 5 1/2"h.

$100 - $150
65 Martin Brothers Style "Bird" Jar (8

3/8"h) & Moorcroft Candlestick.
$60 - $100

66 Acid Etched Wall Panel signed
(Bernard) Rohne, 36 x 11 1/2".

$60 - $100

Lot # 67

67 Kurdish Hand Knotted Rug
Approximately 4'1" x 9'10".

$200 - $400

68 Modernist Toffee & Chocolate
Coloured Glass Necklace & Lucite
Baton Necklace, 15 & 42"L.

$50 - $70
69 Van Briggle Pottery Vase, 4 3/8"h.

$100 - $200
70 Pair of EI-Sil-Co Sterling Silver

Weighted Candlesticks, 4 3/8"h, TW
600g.

$60 - $100
71 Liberty & Co. Tudric Handled Vase,

Design Archibald Knox, Model 045,
8"

$200 - $300
72 Heintz Sterling on Bronze Handled

Vase, #6533, 8 1/8"h.
$100 - $150

73 Two Piece Zanesville Pottery Vases
(509 & 513) & Bowl, 2 1/8 - 5"h
(one chip noted).

$60 - $100
74 Helen Frankenthaler Poster, 35 x 27"

$50 - $100
75 1950's Ceramic Table Lamp, 26"h.

$60 - $80
76 Beach Art Sculpture by Donna

Mahan, 13 3/4"h, "Everything Found
on The Beach".

$60 - $100
77 Collection of English/American

/Mexican Tiles, 4 Largest 10 5/8 x 10
3/4".

$50 - $60
78 Murano Glass "Splash" Style Bowl, 4

3/8 x 10 1/4 x 9 3/4".
$50 - $100

79 Bombay Co. Cased Mah Jong Set,
20 1/2"w.

$50 - $100
80 Stoneware Fish Dish Impressed

Robin Hopper, 18 1/2"L.
$60 - $100

Lot # 235
235 Hand Knotted Shiraz Carpet

Approximately 4'10" x 7'2".
$200 - $400

236 1920's Art Deco Dress with Original
Dress Clips.

$60 - $100

237 Conical Pottery Bowl signed
McCarty, 13 5/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60
238 Contemporary Wool Mat 5'3" x

2'2".
$50 - $100

239 Pair of Southeast Asian Carved
Hardwood Eagle Sculptures.

$100 - $200
240 Collection of Catalina Pottery Wares

$80 - $100

Lot # 241
241 Hand Knotted Zanjan Carpet

Approximately 4'5" x 7'7".
$200 - $400

Lot # 242
242 Collection of Photographs by

Marcus Leatherdale.
$300 - $500

243 Gent's 3/4 Length Burgundy Leather
Coat, Size M (button missing).

$60 - $100
244 Poole Pottery Delphis Low Bowl, 5

1/8".
$50 - $60

245 Northwest Coast-Style Pottery
Vase Monogrammed B.H. 1969, 7
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

246 Stoneware Dish signed (Gordon &
Jane) Martz P230, 7 1/4"L.

$50 - $60
247 Four Motawi Tile Works Pottery

Tiles , 6 x 6" & 8 x 4".
$60 - $100

248 Roseville Luffa Vase, 7 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

249 9.63 CT Oval Cut Brazilian Emerald
Gemstone.

$60 - $80
250 Four Containers of Gemstones: Star

Ruby, Pink Topaz, Pink Tourmaline
etc.

$100 - $150
251 Weller Pottery Vase signed (Claude)

Leffler, 6 7/8"h.
$50 - $100



219 C.1900 Flemish Art Co. N.Y.
Pyrograph Plaque of St. Cecelia, 11
3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60
220 Yukon Black Stoneware Tea Bowl

with Impressed Mark of Wayne
Ngan, 2 5/8"

$200 - $300
221 Porcelain Juglet with Impressed

Mark of Rochelle Chinnery, 6 3/4"h,
Hornby Island, BC.

$50 - $60
222 Stoneware Tea Bowl with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2
7/8 x 3 3/4" Diameter.

$150 - $200
223 Kosta "Raindrop" Vase #47801,

Goran Warff, 10 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

224 "Asteroid" Vase, Jan Sylwester
Drost , C.1960's, 5 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 225
225 Enya Music NEXG Electric Guitar

with NEXG Nylon Case.
$200 - $400

226 Beswick Vase Model 1300, 9
1/4"h.

$50 - $100
227 Roseville Rosecraft Panel Vase, 10

1/4"h.
$60 - $100

228 LEP signed Robert Bateman, 13 1/2
x 21 3/8", "Stream Bank-June"
#661/950

$150 - $300

229 Photograph signed Douglas Busch,
12 3/4 x 17", "River & Rocks"
1984.

$50 - $60
230 Stoneware Pitcher & Basin signed

(Evelyn) Wlyskow, Basin 5 1/4"h.
$50 - $100

231 Vintage Canadian Walnut Dresser
Mirror, 12"h.

$50 - $60
232 Pine Block Front Chest of Drawers,

31 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 233
233 Ibanez RG Series Electric Guitar

1P-01 RGEW521M2W with Hard
Case.

$300 - $500
234 Croft G290 Fat Electric Guitar

200812744 with Hard Case.
$100 - $300

81 Unidentified Stoneware Vase, 11 1/2"
$50 - $100

82 Five 20th C. Russian Lacquer Boxes,
3 5/8 - 6"L.

$100 - $150
83 Weller Eocean Ware Vase, 6 1/8"h

(crazing noted).
$50 - $60

84 Roseville Mostique Low Bowl, 3"h.
$60 - $100

85 Leitz Leicina 85-18015 Film Camera
with Original Box & Bolex Paillard
18-5 Projector.

$60 - $120
86 Porcelain Sculpture by Elford Bradley

Cox, 7 1/4"h, "Male Bust".
$100 - $200

87 Weller "Lasa" Palm Motif Pottery
Vase, 8 7/8"h (scratch noted).

$100 - $200
88 Bob Massee Reprint Poster: Grateful

Dead / Vancouver / C.1966, 24 x 14
1/2".

$100 - $200
89 Two Weller Vases (10 1/8" chipped

& 6") with Peters & Reed Moss
Aztec Bowl.

$80 - $120

Lot # 90
90 Ibanez Custom ARX500 Electric

Guitar S06121585 with Hard Case.

$300 - $500

91 Kilim Cradle Cover, Tribal Design,
21 1/2 x 44 1/2 x 22".

$100 - $200

92 Collection of Hand Blown Stem
Glasses, 5 1/2 - 10 5/8"h.

$60 - $100
93 Monart Glass Vase, 6 5/8 x 8"

Diameter.
$100 - $200

94 Orrefors Glass Bowl signed E.
(Ernest) Gordon SH 373, 10 1/4"L.

$60 - $100
95 Kosta Boda "Grey Swirl Hurricane"

Bowl, Anna Ehrner, 3 3/4 X 8 3/4"
Diameter.

$60 - $120

Lot # 96
96 8 Petal Labradorite Gemstone &

Sterling Necklace (marked/19"L),
57.4g.

$250 - $350
97 Clifton Pottery Vase, 1906, 10 7/8"h

(base crack noted).
$50 - $60

98 Globular Porcelain Vase signed (Judi)
Dyelle, 6 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $100
99 Indian Silk Mat, 3'5" x 1'11".

$80 - $120
100 Two Silver Crest Sterling Decorated

Trophy Vases, Inscribed, 12 3/4 &
8 3/8"h.

$100 - $200
101 Weller "Flemish" Vase, 10"h.

$50 - $60



102 2 American Art Pottery Vases, 6
1/8"

$50 - $60
103 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)

Dexter, 6 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

104 French Style Wrought Metal Bakers
Rack Approximately 83"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 105
105 Hand Knotted Shiraz Carpet

Approximately 4' x 6'1".
$200 - $400

Lot # 106
106 Shergold Custom Masquerader 12

String Electric Guitar 8156 Mike
Hockey with Hard Case.

$300 - $500
107 Ibanez SA Series Electric Guitar

SAS36FM W162072 with Hard
Case.

$200 - $300

Lot # 108

108 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 6'5" x 9'8".

$250 - $500

109 Lithograph signed Georgette
Magritte , 23 3/8 x 18 1/2", "The
Song of the Violet" #131/200.

$100 - $200
110 Beach Art Sculpture by Donna

Mahan, 14"h, "The Queens Throne".
$60 - $100

111 Mixed Media on Paper signed
(James) Lindsay'90, 11" x 15",
"Untitled Landscape".

$80 - $120
112 2 Etchings signed Leroy (Jensen),

Largest 3 7/8" x 2 7/8", "Boadica" &
"Woman's Heal".

$60 - $100
113 Three Reproduction Concert

Posters: Karl Ferris / Two Led
Zepplin, Largest 24 x 17 1/4".

$60 - $100
114 Royal Copenhagen Baca Vase,

Johanne Gerber, 8 7/8"h.
$60 - $100

115 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Box,
Johanne Gerber, 1 5/8 x 3 1/8 x 3
1/8".

$60 - $100

195 Acrylic on Canvas signed Tim
Hazell, 47 1/2 x 47 1/2", "Stylized
Figure Holding Flowers". (89)

$80 - $200
196 Pastel on Paper signed Sascha

Brastoff, 22 1/4 x 17"h,
"Architectural Composition

$150 - $200
197 Oil on Board signed Guido Casci,

23 1/2 x 19 1/2", "A Dark Haired
Beauty".

$50 - $150
198 Raku Portrait Mask (13 1/2"h) with

Braided Feature.
$60 - $80

199 Foliate Metalwork Console Table/
Mirror/Table Lamp, Approximately
57"h (variable).

$80 - $100
200 Mixed Media on Paper signed

Robert Cerins, Sight 14 1/4 x 11
1/4", "Sumptuous Goblet".

$60 - $100
201 Musee De Louvre Etching After

Marcel Gromaire, Plate 10 1/4 x 7
3/4".

$100 - $200
202 Two Amethyst Geode Specimens on

Stands, 10 1/4 & 9"h.
$100 - $150

203 LLadro Porcelain Figurine, "A Wish
For Love" #6562, 16"h.

$150 - $300
204 Roseville Snowberry Vase, 8 3/8"h.

$60 - $100
205 American Art Pottery Molded Low

Bowl, 7 1/2" Diameter,
Monogrammed G

$50 - $100
206 Twelve Japanese Porcelain Dishes/

Bowl/Jug/Kutani.
$100 - $200

207 Colour Print After Irma Stern, 14 x
20" #181/250.

$50 - $60
208 Two LEP After J.E.H. MacDonald,

10 1/8 x 11 3/8", "Beaver Dam" &
"Snow Lake Ohara".

$100 - $200
209 Collection of Mid Century Modern

Ceramics & Glass:
France/Denmark/ Canada.

$60 - $120
210 Acrylic on Canvas signed Elka

Nowicka, "Hills & Beyond".
$50 - $80

211 Gouache on Paper signed Leroy
(Jensen), 7 1/2" x 6", "Morning".

$60 - $100
212 Cast Aluminum Stag Head marked

"Stags Leap Winery", Nima O Beroi
Lunares, 27 1/4"h.

$60 - $120
213 Oil on Canvas signed Robert Scott,

24 x 36", "Parisian Street Scene".
$60 - $120

214 Laur Jensen Style Danish Teak
Serving Tray, 18"L.

$50 - $100
215 Eric Hoglund for Boda Glass Mask

on Stand Marked Boda, 10 1/4"h.
$80 - $140

216 Pilkingtons Royal Lancastria Vase
Monogrammed ETR imp.3160, 7"h
(crazing noted).

$80 - $120
217 Poster After Georges Braques, 35 x

23", "Gulls".
$50 - $100

218 Chinese Sculpted Wool Carpet
Approximately 8 x 12".

$150 - $300



175 Atsonea England Louis XV-Style
Mirror, 34 1/2"w.

$60 - $100
176 Five Panel Oil on Canvas signed

Elias (Munoz), Each 64 x 16",
"Violet Metropolis 2012".

$60 - $120
177 Carved Celadon Porcelain Vase

signed (Bill) Reddick, 5 3/8"h.
$50 - $60

178 Pair of Unsigned Textured Prints, 23
x 19", "Nude Studies".

$50 - $100

Lot # 179
179 Bare Bonz Electric Guitar, No Serial

Designation, with Hard Case.
$500 - $1,000

180 Riihimaen Lasi Oy Vase, Tamara
Aladin C.1965, 7 7/8"h.

$50 - $100
181 Weller Pottery "Dickens Ware"

Vase signed J. Linley, 12 1/2"h (all
over deep crazing noted).

$60 - $100
182 Ferart Artisan Quebec Brutalist

Metal Work Candelabra, 8 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

183 Globular Raku Vase signed
(Gordon) Hutchens, 6 1/4"h.

$60 - $100
184 Collection of Mid-Century Pottery

& Glass/ Metal Wares.
$60 - $120

185 Queen Size Danish Modern Style
Platform Bed.

$60 - $120

186 Hand Knotted Sirjan Carpet
Approximately 5'2" x 7'6" (wear &
colour saturation migratio

$100 - $200

Lot # 187
187 Hand Knotted Shiraz Carpet

Approximately 5'4" x 8'5".
$200 - $400

188 Hand Blown Wriggle Work Glass
Center Bowl (14 1/4" diam.) & Pair
of Candlesticks w/ Vase & Bot

$100 - $200
189 Robert Held Art Glass Vase signed

with Foil Label, 9 7/8"h.
$80 - $100

190 Kosta Boda "Contrast" Bowl,
Medium Size, 4 5/8 x 8 7/8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100
191 Monart Glass Bowl with Original

Label (8 1/4" diam./edge chipped)
w/ Green Bowl, 10 1/8" Diamet

$60 - $100
192 Stoneware Dish signed (Walter)

Dexter, 11 3/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

193 Archimede Seguso Cornucopia
Alabastro Glass Dish, 10 3/4"L.

$150 - $200
194 Etching Plate by Ron Morano, 7 x

5", "Femininity".
$50 - $60

116 Royal Copenhagen Baca Vase, Nils
Thorsson, 7 3/8"h.

$60 - $100
117 Danish Pottery Vase signed L.

Hjorth Bornholm, 7 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

118 Riihimaen Lasi Oy "Pompadour"
Vase, Nanny Still C. 1966, 8 3/4"h.

$50 - $100
119 Georg Jensen Stainless Steel Dish

(11" diam.) with Three Gerber
Knives

$50 - $100
120 Sculptural Art Glass Bowl by

Jolanda Prinsen, 2 3/4 x 11 x 10
3/4".

$50 - $100
121 Knabstrup Stoneware Box signed

Tove (Rappold), 5 1/4" Diameter.
$50 - $60

122 Two Iittala Candlesticks, Timo
Sarpaneva, 7 x 3"h, (larger nibbled)

$50 - $60
123 Collection of Mid Century Style

Glass & Ceramics, 2 1/4 - 10 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

124 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/4 x 9" Diameter.

$60 - $100
125 Grainger Lee & Co. Worcester

"Moth" Cabinet Plate, 9 3/4"
Diameter.

$50 - $100
126 Unsigned Cast Bronze

"Skateboarding Frog" Sculpture, 7
1/4"h, 1235g.

$50 - $60
127 Roseville "Morning Glory" Handled

Vase, 8"h.
$50 - $100

128 Lladro Figurine #8145 (9"h) with
Original Box.

$60 - $100
129 Pilkington Royal Lancastrian Vase,

Model 1300, 9 1/4"h.
$50 - $100

130 Italian-Style "Leaping Deer" Vase,
14 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

131 Pisgah Forest Vase 1941, 7 1/8"h.
$50 - $60

132 Paint Decorated Side Cabinet, 33"h.
$100 - $150

133 Unsigned Stone Sculpture, 9 1/8 x
13 3/4 x 7", "Cicada Woman".

$60 - $120

Lot # 134
134 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet

Approximately 6'6" x 9'11".
$250 - $500

135 Iittala "Riite" Bowl, Timo Sarpaneva,
1 1/2 x 9 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $120
136 Austria Metal Work Box, Base

signed, 2 7/8 x 10 1/4 x 6 7/8".
$60 - $100

137 Kinichi Shigeno Stylized Fish Platter,
21 1/2", signed.

$100 - $200
138 Poole England Vase, Impressed 93,

12 1/4"h.
$60 - $100



139 Two Mexican Glass "Sky Dreamer"
Sculptures by G & R Jaramillo, 10
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 140
140 Coffee Table by Gabriel Ross

(Victoria).
$200 - $400

141 Hand Knotted Persian Mat
Approximately 2'8" x 4'2" (moth
damage noted).

$50 - $60
142 Pair of Provencal Style Rush Seat &

Toile Fauteuils.
$150 - $300

143 Steampunk Candelabra, 11 1/2 x 15
3/4 x 4 1/2".

$60 - $100
144 Chinese Silver Finish Garden Seat

(18"h) & Blue & White Vase, 24
1/2"

$60 - $100
145 Danish Modern Style Teak Salad

Bowl Set, Largest 7 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

146 Artisanal Birdhouse signed Klamser
96', Two Sections, 35"h.

$100 - $200
147 Queen Size Metalwork Tester Bed.

$100 - $200

Lot # 148
148 Hand Knotted Hamedan Carpet

Approximately 5' x 8'4".
$200 - $400

149 Canadian Brass "Peacock" Wall
Plaque , 17 7/8" Diameter, signed
Verso.

$60 - $100
150 Raku Covered Pot with Impressed

Mark, 5 3/8"h (thermal shock
noted).

$50 - $60

151 Van Briggle Pottery Footed Bowl, 2
3/4"h (unmarked).

$50 - $100
152 1920's signed Stuart Amber Crystal

Crocus Bowl, 4 x 8" Diameter.
$100 - $200

153 Raku Vase signed (Gordon)
Hutchens, 9 1/8"h.

$80 - $100

Lot # 154
154 Hand Knotted Bakhtyar Carpet

Approximately 5'2" x 7'3".
$200 - $400

155 11.1 CT Rectangle Cut Emerald
Gemstone.

$50 - $100
156 8.3 CT Untreated Star Ruby

Gemstone.
$60 - $100

157 6.74 CT Oval Cut Untreated Ruby
Gemstone.

$60 - $80
158 6.17 CT Oval Cut Untreated Ruby

Gemstone.
$60 - $80

159 6.53 CT Oval Cut Madagascar
Sapphire Gemstone.

$60 - $80
160 40.5 CT Oval Cut Royal Blue

Topaz Gemstone.
$60 - $120

161 11.77 CT Oval Cut Brazilian
Emerald Gemstone.

$60 - $120
162 12.62 Oval Cut Aquamarine

Gemstone Parcel.

$60 - $80

163 Stoneware Candle Garniture with
Impressed Marks of Ron Tribe, 3 -
6 1/8"h.

$60 - $100
164 Bursley Ware Charlotte Rhead Oval

Bowl, 12"L.
$50 - $60

165 Porcelain Vase signed John
Anderson, 8 5/8"h.

$50 - $100
166 Japanese Archaic Chinese Style

Bronze Finish Table Lamp, 34"h.
$50 - $100

167 Pair Paradigm Monitor 9 Tower
Speakers, 3'h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 168
168 Harley Benton Deluxe Series

Electric Guitar (21)
75753BDH00665 with Nylon Case.

$400 - $600
169 Cream Striped Wingback Armchair.

$50 - $100
170 Oil on Canvas signed Granville'80,

18 x 24", "Ins and Outs".
$50 - $100

171 French Style Wrought Metal Corner
Bakers Rack Approximately 82"h.

$120 - $180
172 Watercolour signed Indistinctly, 17 x

22 5/8", "Fishing Boats at Waters
Edge", 30/10/05.

$50 - $150
173 Mixed Media on Gel Canvas

Monogrammed KH'17, 9 x 12 1/8",
"Lady Bugs".

$50 - $70

Lot # 174
174 Cort All Mahogany Acoustic Guitar

Model AS OC4, CA200510024
with Hard Case.

$200 - $400


